

SC No. 308 of 2021

STATE Vs MANOJ KUMAR @ MANNU

FIR No. 104/2021

PS MEHRAULI

(PHYSICAL HEARING DAY)

18.11.2021

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/19111-19161/New Delhi dated 30.10.2021 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu in person on bail.

Heard. Records perused.

It is submitted by accused that he was admitted to regular bail on 22.09.2021.

Ahlmad is directed to report whether or not the accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu is on regular bail. Ahlmad is also directed to trace out the bail bond of accused.

Now to come up for same and consideration on point of charge on **07.01.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/18.11.2021