

CNR No. DLST-01-007680-2021

SC No. 308/2021

State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Mannu

FIR No. 104/2021

PS Mehrauli

27.09.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue NBWs against accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu
through the IO for NDOH.

Let notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C. be also issued against the surety of
accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu through the IO for the NDOH.

Now to come up for appearance of accused on **18.01.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.09.2022