

SC No.308/2021
State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Mannu
FIR No.104/2021
PS : Mehrauli

05.07.2023

File is received by way of transfer from the court of Ms. Vrinda Kumari, learned ASJ-02 (South), Saket Courts pursuant to order bearing endorsement No.Judl-II/F.75/South/Saket/2023 11836-11857 dated 03.05.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present:- None for State

Accused is absent.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, learned legal Aid Counsel for
accused

Sh. Nawalendra Kumar, learned counsel for the
complainant appearing through videoconferencing
(request received through e-mail)

NBWs of the accused received back unexecuted. It is reported that he is in judicial custody in another case bearing FIR No.161/2023 Police Station Kalkaji. Accordingly, **let the production warrants be issued against the accused for the next date of hearing.**

Put up on 27.07.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 05.07.2023