

SC 308/2021

STATE VS. MANOJ KUMAR @ MANNU

FIR NO. 104/2021, PS MEHRAULI.

27.07.2023

Present - Sh.Dheeraj Kumar, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu on bail is present.

Sh.Tariq Hashmi, LAC for accused.

Sh.Nawalendra Kumar, Id.counsel for complainant.

Adjournment requested to address arguments on charge.

Put up for consideration of charge on **09.08.2023**.

(SHALINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South District: Saket Courts

27.07.2023 (VK)