

Matter is taken up through physically as well as virtually

SC No: 308/21

FIR No: 104/2021

PS Mehrauli

U/s 308/34 IPC

State Vs/ Manoj Kumar @ Mannu

17.10.2023

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
the State.

Accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu is absent.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, LAC for accused.

NBW issued against accused received back
unexecuted.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused is in
JC in some other case at PS Maidangiri. Let particulars of the
case be filed within a day. Fresh NBWs be issued against
accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu and notice u/s 446 Cr. P.C. to
his surety for **25.11.2023**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 17.10.2023