

Matter is taken up through physically as well as virtually

SC No: 308/21

FIR No: 104/21

PS Mehrauli

State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Mannu

25.11.2023

Present: Sh.Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
prosecutor for the State.
Accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu is absent.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, LAC for accused

NBWs issued against accused Manoj Kumar
received back with report that accused Manoj @ Mannu is in JC
in Tihar Jail in case FIR No. 1200/23, U/s 380/457/411/34 IPC,
PS Mehrauli and FIR No. 519/23, PS Maidangari. Let Production
Warrant be issued against accused with endorsement that he is on
bail in this case for the next date of hearing.

List on **04.12.2023**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 25.11.2023