

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No: 308/21

FIR No. : 104/21

PS: Mehrauli

State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Mannu

02.04.2024

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.
Accused produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC for the accused.
Sh. Nawalendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant/victim.
IO ASI Sunil in person.

PW2 Mahesh has been examined-in-chief and cross-examined partly. His further cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. LAC for the accused on the ground that he has to rush to Hon'ble Supreme court.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant states that PWs Gaurav and Savitri are unwell and filed their medical prescription.

HC Mahesh Kumar has filed his report stating therein that due to misplace of bailable warrant, warrant could not be executed qua accused Gaurav and Smt. Savitri.

PW Dashrath is absent despite service of B/w.

Issue fresh Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 500/- each against Gaurav, Savitri and Dashrath along with one surety each of the like amount.

List the matter for PE on **02.05.2024**. PW2 Mahesh be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 02.04.2024