

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 308/2021

FIR No. 104/2021

PS : Mehrauli

State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Mannu

13.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Sh. Nawalendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
Complainant.

Accused is produced from JC. (On bail in this case).

Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid
Defence Counsel for the Accused.

PW6 ASI Mahesh Kumar, PW7 SI Rameshwar and
PW8 Smt. Savitri Pandey. They are examined, cross examined and
discharged.

IO ASI Sunil is present. He is discharged
unexamined as other witness remain to be examined.

List the matter for remaining PE on 03.10.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 13.09.2024