

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 308/21

FIR No. 104/21

PS : Mehrauli

State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Mannu

04.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute APP for State.

Accused is produced from JC. (On bail in this case).

PW – Constable Karan is present.

Ld. Substitute APP for the State seeks adjournment to examine the witness.

In view of the submissions made, witness Constable Karan is discharged unexamined.

List the matter for remaining PE on 22.11.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 04.11.2024