

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 308/21

FIR No. 104/21

PS : Mehrauli

State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Mannu

22.11.2024

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Parveen Rahul, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.

Sh. Nawalendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
Complainant.

Accused Manoj Kumar is produced from JC. (On
bail in this case).

Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid
Defence Counsel for the Accused.

PW – Constable Karan is present.

PW – IO ASI Sunil and PW – Mahesh are stated to
be served but not present.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose
fixed on **10.01.2025**.

(Reader)
22.11.2024