

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**SC No. 308/2021**

**FIR No. 104/2021**

**PS : Mehrauli**

**State Vs. Manoj Kumar @ Mannu**

**25.02.2025**

**Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.**

**Sh. Nawalendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the  
Complainant.**

**Accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu not produced  
from JC. (On bail in this case).**

**Issue production warrant against the accused,  
returnable for next date of hearing.**

**List the matter on 17.03.2025.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 25.02.2025**