

SC No. 308 of 2021
State Vs Manoj Kumar @ Mannu
FIR No. 104/2021
PS Mehrauli
22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC /Remand Advocate
in person.

The case file received by way of transfer from the
Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South).

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. Advocate, who is earlier
representing accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu in this Court, is re-
appointed as Ld. DCLADC for the accused.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution
evidence.

Perusal of record shows that cross-examination of
PW2 Mahesh was deferred at request of Ld. Defence Counsel on
02.04.2024.

**Let PW2 Mahesh and the then MHC(M) at the time
of registration of FIR with register no. 19 and 21 (mentioned at
Serial No. 11 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the
SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
08.12.2025.

Contd....

:2:

Copy of this Order be dispatched to Ld. Secretary
South District Legal Services Authority, Saket Courts.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.09.2025