

SC No. 308 of 2021
State Vs Manoj Kumar @ Mannu
FIR No. 104/2021
PS Mehrauli

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for the accused.
PW2 Sh. Mahesh in person.

Exemption application of accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu has been moved on the ground that he is suffering from fever. Heard. Accused is exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

PW2 Sh. Mahesh has been further cross-examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

Let PW10 SI Sunil and PW Ct. Karan (mentioned at Serial No. 09 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 13.02.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/08.12.2025