

SC 308/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ KUMAR @ MANNU
FIR No. 104/2021
PS Mehrauli

13.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Narender Yadav, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Paritosh Kumar on behalf of Sh. Tariq Hashmi,
Ld. DCLADC for accused.
Sh. Nawalendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW SI Sunil and Ct. Karan is absent despite service.

NBWs be issued against accused Manoj Kumar @
Mannu alongwith one surety of like amount to be executed
through SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused on 06.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/13.02.2026