

2 SC 308/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ KUMAR @ MANNU
104/2021
(Mehrauli)

06.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Sh. Tariq Hasmi, Ld. DC LADC for accused along
with surety Anju (Mob. No. 9667348730).

Surety has stated that accused is in JC in E FIR No.
80018720/2026, PS Rajouri Garden.

Production warrant be issued against the accused.

Put up for **19.03.2026**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/06.03.2026