

SC 308/2021
STATE Vs. MANOJ KUMAR @ MANNU
FIR No. 104/2021
PS Mehrauli

25.07.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused.

Matter is listed for statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu is absent despite repeated calls.

Let NBWs be issued against the accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu alongwith notice to his surety through SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for report on warrants qua accused Manoj Kumar @ Mannu and further proceedings on 27.08.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/25.07.2026